CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA FOCUS encineering, inc.
39TH ST N: STREET AND SANITARY SEWER IMP

PROJECT NO. 2014.131

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 DATE: February 6, 2015

TO: GEISLINGER & SONS, INC, 511 CENTRAL AVE S, PO BOX 437, WATKINS, MINNESOTA 55389

This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are
modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

This change order is being processed due to unforeseen subsurface conditions found by the Contractor in the trenchless installation of a 30-
inch casing pipe within the Union Pacific Railroad Right-of-Way. An obstruction was encountered during the installation, and the casing pipe
could not be further advanced, in the opinion of the Contractor, utilizing the construction methods employed by the Contractor. The
Contractor has therefore made a claim that differing or unusual subsurface conditions warrant a change in contract price in accordance with
Section 4.03. Contractor is requesting additional compensation in the lump sum amount of $19,435.00 to employ a ramming method to
hammer the pipe in an attempt to advance the pipe past the obstruction located at approximately Station 0+40. This change order together
with the contract unit price provides compensation in full for the railroad right-of-way pipe crossing as detailed in the plans and specifications
for the project.

Attachments (list documents supporting change): None
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT Qry UNIT PRICE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
 C03-1  30-INCH CASING PIPE - PIPE HAMMER Ls 1 $19,435.00 $19,435.00

NET CONTRACT CHANGE $19,435.00

Amount of Original Contract S 1,760,458.80
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO Nos. 1, 2) S 141,189.00
Contract Amount to date S 1,901,647.80
Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (PEBUET) (NO-CHANGE) S 19,435.00
Revised Contract Amount S 1,921,082.80
The Contract Period for Final Completion will be (UNCHANGED) (HINCREASED) (DECREASED) 0 days
APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR

e ) j W/Z/

P

ENGINEER BY )

2/6/2015 yd / (0/ 2005
DATE DATE )

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO,v MINNESOTA

BY BY

DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. CHANGE ORDER FORM



